Total RPL/NPL MBS $943,260 3.37 % 33 49 % 48 % 19.7 %

(1)Months to step-up is the weighted average number of months remaining before the coupon interest rate increases a
cumulative 300 basis points. We anticipate that the securities will be redeemed prior to the step-up date.

(2)Credit Support for a particular security is expressed as a percentage of all outstanding mortgage loan collateral. A
particular security will not be subject to principal loss as long as credit enhancement is greater than zero.

(3)All principal payments are considered to be prepayments for CPR purposes. Excludes RPL/NPL MBS that have
not had a principal payment.

80

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

146

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

147

Table of Contents

The information presented in the following “Shock Table” projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in
interest rates on our net interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months
based on the assets in our investment portfolio at September 30, 2014.  All changes in income and value are measured
as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario at
September 30, 2014.

Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates
Estimated
Value
of Assets (1)

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of
Financial
Instruments

Change in
Estimated
Value

Percentage
Change in Net
Interest
Income (2)

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio
Value

(Dollars in Thousands)
 +100 Basis Point Increase $12,261,940 $112,039 $12,373,979 $(95,226 ) 0.04  % (0.76 )%
 + 50 Basis Point Increase $12,385,479 $40,434 $12,425,913 $(43,292 ) (0.42 )% (0.35 )%
Actual at September 30, 2014 $12,500,376 $(31,171 ) $12,469,205 $— — —
 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $12,606,633 $(102,776 ) $12,503,857 $34,652 (3.71 )% 0.28  %
 -100 Basis Point Decrease $12,704,249 $(174,381 ) $12,529,868 $60,663 (9.88 )% 0.49  %

(1)  Such assets include MBS, including linked MBS that are reported as a component of our Linked Transactions on
our consolidated balance sheets, residential whole loans, cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash. Such linked
MBS may not be linked in future periods.
(2)  Includes underlying interest income and interest expense associated with MBS and repurchase agreement
borrowings underlying our Linked Transactions.  Such MBS and repurchase agreements may not be linked in future
periods.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table